S.no

1

Q1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Branch Office

1 No. Proviencial

office
Basantapur
Bayarban
Bhadrapur
Bhojpur
Birtamod
Chainpur
Chakchaki
Damak
Devkotachowk
Dhankuta
Dingla
Hile
Jeettpur
Karsiyabazar

Khandbari
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Manager Name

Rishabh Bhattarai

Netra Bahadur Shrestha

Sagar Rajdhami

Om Prakash Dangal
Rabin Shrestha

Tika Raj Rijal
Suman Rakhal

Anil Bhandari
Yuvaraj Uprety
Barun Kumar Karna
Kendip Shrestha
Bishnu Bhattarai
Tara Kumar Niroula

YeduNath Niroula

Dhiraj Kumar Mandal

Anish Kumar
Rayamajhi

Mobile No. S.no

9852061351

9852685051

9852678881

9852052155

9852674572

9852051209

9852686587

9852676307

9852026732

9852050370

9852051959

9852050586

9852053575

9852065011

9852051560

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Branch Office

Lukla

Manager Name

Chanak Ram Rai

Mahendrachowk Indra Yadav

Namchebazar

Tusundar Rai

Pashupatinagar Dwarika Dahal

Phikkal
Salleri
Sijuwabazar

Urlabari

Bibek Dahal
Chitra Bahadur Khadka
Mohan Rai

Raju Kaphle

Mobile No.

9852850555

9852069555

9852850023

9852680303

9852680877

9852851155

9852029518

9852054018

g el Tamaael Fee| /qoATH! ATIRHAT gThT

I FHERIET T RBB HELP DESK @1 ®F & 09-4 90095 A1 9¥9# IHgd a=1d TEey |

e AyH gRRATAT dfFy Qar 7T STeTITaT e HETTHIaevHT IR geerl AT9qv8 grefl
T FEINT TRITET g e T |




airsg d& fafres

095 /03 /% A ool g NG FATAILE

ftca aifdisa 3 fei.
RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.

S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Mobile No.

Manager Name

y 2NoProvindal g, 0 Gyawar 9855021109 R Simara

Office Om Prakash Shah Kanu

9855029002

2 Balara Pawan Kumar Kushwah 9855040494 15 Sukhipur Parshu Ram Majhi 9852832525
3 Bardibas Lal Bahadur Thokar 9854030021
4 Barhathawa Suresh Khatiwada 9854037504
5 Birgunj Ranjan Upreti 9855022860

6  Gunjbhawanipur Arbind Kumar Jha 9855049910

7 Jaleshwor Shivshankar Yadav ~ 9854030494
8 Kalaiya Bivek Kumar Shrivastav 9855025855
9 Lahan Bhola Kumar Karki 9852832195
10 Lalbandi Rom Prasad Silwal 9854035801
11 Nijgadh Deepak Prasad Poudel 9855024261
12 Pokhariya Dharmendra Chaudhari 9855011023
13 Shreepur ~ lshwort Pr;j‘ad Dhun- ge55025237

i EME 1 e L1 2 L O e O e s B S S L R S o M e e A A 22 M L LR
BTEETE |

I FHFRIST T RBB HELP DESK #1 %= & 09-Y 90095 A1 a¥9# IHg" A=1d TEa) |

g fvw gRRYTAT dfFs AaT forT SITGTYI#T WeF FETTHITEeHT TTRT GRET AI9R0E qrefwl
T FEAT TRRTET g F7ener T |




airsg d& fafres

— 085 /0% /3% A Gedll gH MGl FATAIEE
FISHUS! IUCTHT FMEH ET FATAITS

ftca aifdisa 3 fei.
RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.

S.no  Branch Office Manager Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Mobile No.

Bagmati Sony Shrestha 9851237410 ] Khanikhola Shankhar Singh 9851279820
Proventcial Office

2 Banepa Dinesh Kumar Rai 9851225814 6 Manthali Rameshwor Ghimire 9854040056
3 Bidur Rima Shrestha 9851251500 7 Netrawati Raju Baram 9851313155
4 Kalikasthan Dambar Bahadur 9451515159 g Sindhuli Khil Raj Bhattrai 9854041155

Rokaya
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S.no Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office = Manager Name Mobile No.

Gandaki Proviceial

1 Office Pramod Adhikari CREPZERR] 12  Lunkhu Deurali  Sandeep Poudel 9857628444
. . Santosh Kumar
2 Aarughat Kabiraj Bhandari 9751013536 13 Manang Thakur 9856049184
3 Arjunchaupari Arjun Bhattarai 9856051327 14 Mustang Bimal Poudel 9857654455
. . Prem Prasad

4 Baglungbazar Vijaya Prakash poudel 9857622355 15 Patichour Subedi 9857628354
. . S Toran Bahadur

5 Benibazar Arjun Tiwari 9857622455 16 Phalebas BK 9857628354

6 Bhachhek Sanjaya Tikhatari 9856040311 17 Syangjabazar Prakash Gaire 9856050287

7 Chame Prem Prasad Devkota 066-440343 18 Shera bajar

8 Gaidakot Krishna Panthi 9855052335 19 Talchowk Sanjeev Subedi 9856033134

9 Galyang Bazar Nabin Aryal 9856070494 20 Tangikot Nirmal Subedi 9857086300

10 Kawasoti Sabin Raj Adhikari 9857030180 21 Triveni Pradip B.K 9857013509

11 Kusma Nawaraj Dhungana 9857622655
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S.no

1

10

11

12

13
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Branch Office

Lumbini Provincial
Office

Aryabhanjyang

Bansgadhi

Bardaghat

Bhurigaun

Chandrauta

Ghorahi

Gulariya

Gulmi

Harthok

Kohalpur

Kotihawa

Lamahi

RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.
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Manager Name

Ananda Subedi

Narayan Bahadur
Bajracharya

Dhurba Kumar Tharu

Madan Dotel

Tul Bahadur Sunar

Gopal Prasad Neupane

Shreedhar Ghimire

Suman Bashyal

Gunanidhi Bhusal

Gayatree Karki

Dadhi Ram Acharya

Anjali Khanal

Dipak Raj Acharya

Mobile No. S.no

9858020564

9857060350

9858040092

9857030079

9858024385

9857014590

9857864000

9858024155

9857061560

9857065841

9858023475

9857035339

9857831425

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Branch Office Manager Name

Narayanpur Ram Prasad Paudel
Palpa Parash Mani Ghimire
Parasi Bhoj Raj Kafley

Purtighat Arjun Prasad Aryal
R b Bishnu Prasad
amnagarbazar Pokahrel
Rampur Santosh Gupta
Ridibazaar Indra Bd. Thapa
Sukkhal'aandargaha Him Lal Khanal
Bhairahawa
Sunwal Madhav Poudel
Surajpura Arjun Raj Kafle

Tribhuwanchowk  Tej Prasad Acharya

Tulsipur Gopal Acharya

Mobile No.

9857832918

9857060994

9857046342

9857071328

9857033336

9857062075

9857068126

9857024349

9857024341

9857016326

9858032555

9857821332
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RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.

19S.
no

Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No.

Karnali provincial

office Ram Kumar Thapa 9858070461 Jajarkot Ilam bhadur Khadka 9858085055

2 Bidhyapur Naba Raj Khanal 9858076444 11 Jumla Ombahadur Shahi 9858320518
3 Birendranagar JayPrakash Baral =~ 9858046516 12 Luham Naresh Dhoj Shahi 9857825432
4 Chaurjahari Hikmat Bahadur Karki 9858029009 13 Mehelkuna Chiranjibi Giri 9858063127
5  Chharkatangsong Binod Sharma 9858029830 14 Mudkechula Shiva Tiwari 9857850520
6 Dailekh Chetan BC 9858051319 15 Mugu Harendra Bohora 9758900555
7 Dolpobuddha Bhima Sunar 9858366051 16 Mugum Jangabir B.K. 9858390007
Karmarong
8 Dullu Krishna Prashad 9858050219 17 Simikot Sabita Shahi 9858322491
9 Dunai Chudamani K.C 9858366003 18 Soru Jaya Bahadur Malla 9858390789
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RASTRIYA BANIJYA BANK LTD.

Mobile No.

Branch Office Manager Name Mobile No. S.no  Branch Office Manager Name

Sudurpaschim
Provincial Office

Rajesh Kumar Agrawal 9858477400 Lamki Govind Dev Bhatt 9858422167

1 Attariya Jit Jung Singh 9858421904 13  Mahendranagar Karn Dev Joshi 9858750192
2 Bajura Tika Ram Budha 9858424152 14 Mangalsen Dhan Bahadur Rawal 9759003577
3 Bayalpata Purna Bahadur Kunwar 9858420055 15 Masta Ishowari Datta Badu 9858485624
4 Bhajani Gyan Singh Choudhary 9858422155 16 Satti Puspa Bahadur Rawal 9858490542
5 Campuz:gfl Dhan- b bhuRajjoshi ~ 9858488438 17  Shivasarojsthal Hem Raj Joshi 9858423251
6 Chaumala Usha Bhatta 9858427423 18  Shripur Belauri =~ Mahesh Raj Bhatta 9759502268
7 Darchula Rajendra Singh Dhami 9858776681
8 Dipayal Ganesh Bahadur Bista 9858422113
9 Doti Harak Singh Dhami 9858448888
10 Hasuliya Kisan Ram Lohar =~ 9858485425
11 Kolti Kamal Singh Ayer ~ 9858488275
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